FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

0000000
coooo0o0o
SO0 0606060

0000000
coooo0o0Oo
's¥sYeleleYsts)

CO000000
coooo0o0o
's¥slelelelsls)

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
0020

0010

1,502,720.05
542,149.27
94,088.08
43,266.37
0.00

0.00
2,182,223.77

326,701.04
104,355.79
1,315.25
2,890.50
0.00
1,200.00
436,462.58

16,249.58
6.946.73
17.380.28
0.00

0.00

0.00
40,576.59

1,402,173.09
475,787.63
20,559.21
34,724.09
0.00

0.00
1,933,244.02

439,267.88
134,660.97
13,258.18
3,664.18
0.00
3,329.00
594,180.21

48,144.17
22,918.71
172,477.63
7.399.16
0.00

0.00
250,939.67

361,464.82
0.00
0.00
361,792.91

0.00
0.00
7.862.50
1,934.00
0.00
0.00
9,796.50

0000000
ooooooo
's¥slelelotets)

000000
ooooooo
Is¥slelelotets!

0000000
ooooooo
's¥seleletets!

69,321.53
33,921.36
223,861.49
41,815.70
0.00

0.00
368,920.08



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
0020

0000 0010

0000000
coooo0o0o
SO0 00060

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

3,547.48
544.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,091.86

0000000
coooooo
SO0 00060

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
47,458.00
0.00
47,458.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0000000 000000
ooooooo ooooooo
's¥sYelelotets! Is¥sYeletetets!

0000000
ooooooo
's¥slelelotets)

0000
oooo
's¥sYets)

0000000 000000
ooooooo ooooooo
's¥sYelelotets! Is¥s¥eleletets!

0000000
ooooooo
's¥sYelelotets)

0000
oooo
s¥sYets)



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES

ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

0010

171,471.91
68,108.24
3,794.05
10,016.92
0.00

0.00
253,391.12

2,913,747.84

0.00

0.00
0.00

2,913,747.84

0020

0000000
coooooo
SO0 00060

2,829,913.76

0.00

0.00
0.00

2,829,913.76

000000
ooooooo
Is¥sYeletetets!

371,589.41

0.00

0.00
0.00

371,589.41

000000
ooooooo
Is¥s¥eleletets!

368,920.08

0.00

0.00
0.00

368,920.08



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-lI-I-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8410
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 140.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 140.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-lI-I-B-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8410

AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 113,325.34
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 35,572.23
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 6.674.71
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 77,407.95
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 12,500.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 245,480.23

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00

DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-11-I-C-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8410

OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 245,620.23

OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00

9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 245,620.23



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-11-1-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8601 8620 (Memo Only)
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 2,905,074.96
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 1,017,996.19
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 114,734.27
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 439,455.28
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 4,477,260.70
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 765,968.92
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 239,016.76
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 22,575.93
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 149.60 8,638.28
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 1,123.04 5,652.04
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 1,272.64 1,041,851.93
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 133,715.28
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 63,786.80
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 11,940.83 425,660.23
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 1,240.20 90,764.65 141,219.71
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 1,240.20 102.705.48 764,382.02



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-lI-I-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8601 8620 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 117,752.97
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 36,330.24
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 6.674.71
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 77,407.95
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 12,500.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 250,665.87
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 364,227.34 364,227.34
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 113,560.84 113,560.84
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 38,810.69 38,810.69
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 9,363.48 9,363.48
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 48,906.69 48,906.69
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 574,869.04 574,869.04
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 47,458.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 47,458.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00



ELBA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-lI-I-C-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER ACCT # 8601 8620 (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 171,471.91
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 68,108.24
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 3,794.05
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 10,016.92
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 253,391.12
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 1,240.20 678.847.16 7,409,878.68
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 1,240.20 678.847.16 7.409,878.68



