FUND TYPES	GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL					
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT #	0000	0010	0020	8101	8301
EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	1,502,720.05 542,149.27 94,088.08 43,266.37 0.00 0.00 2,182,223.77	1,402,173.09 475,787.63 20,559.21 34,724.09 0.00 0.00 1,933,244.02	181.82 59.29 86.98 361,464.82 0.00 0.00 361,792.91	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	326,701.04 104,355.79 1,315.25 2,890.50 0.00 1,200.00 436,462.58	439,267.88 134,660.97 13,258.18 3,664.18 0.00 3,329.00 594,180.21	0.00 0.00 7,862.50 1,934.00 0.00 0.00 9,796.50	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	16,249.58 6,946.73 17,380.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,576.59	48,144.17 22,918.71 172,477.63 7,399.16 0.00 0.00 250,939.67	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	69,321.53 33,921.36 223,861.49 41,815.70 0.00 0.00 368,920.08

FUND TYPES		GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL					
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT #	0000	0010	0020	8101	8301	
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	880.15 213.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,093.78	3,547.48 544.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,091.86	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SER	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPE	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,458.00 0.00 47,458.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPLE INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	

FUND TYPES		AL				
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT#	0000	0010	0020	8101	8301
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	171,471.91 68,108.24 3,794.05 10,016.92 0.00 0.00 253,391.12	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	0.00	2,913,747.84	2,829,913.76	371,589.41	368,920.08
OTHER FUND USES	9910					
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929 9900-9999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00	2,913,747.84	2,829,913.76	371,589.41	368,920.08

EXHIBIT A-II-I-A-1

Fl	JND	TYPES	
----	-----	--------------	--

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT#	8410
EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-I-B-1

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT#	8410
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	113,325.34 35,572.23 6,674.71 77,407.95 12,500.00 0.00 245,480.23
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPLE INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-II-I-C-1

FUND TYPES		
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT#	8410
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	245,620.23
OTHER FUND USES		
TRANSFERS OUT OTHER FUND USES	9910 920-929 9900-9999 900-997	0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00
TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	245,620.23

EXHIBIT A-II-I-A-2 GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

FUND TYPES				GOVER	NMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT#	8601	8620	(Memo Only)	
EXPENDITURES INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	2,905,074.96 1,017,996.19 114,734.27 439,455.28 0.00 0.00 4,477,260.70	
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 149.60 0.00 1,123.04 1,272.64	765,968.92 239,016.76 22,575.93 8,638.28 0.00 5,652.04 1,041,851.93	
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 1,240.20 0.00 0.00 1,240.20	0.00 0.00 11,940.83 90,764.65 0.00 0.00 102,705.48	133,715.28 63,786.80 425,660.23 141,219.71 0.00 0.00 764,382.02	

EXHIBIT A-II-I-B-2 GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

			` ,,	
4000-4999	0.00	0.00	117,752.97	
010-199	0.00	0.00	36,330.24	
200-299	0.00	0.00	6,674.71	
300-399	0.00	0.00	77,407.95	
400-499	0.00	0.00	12,500.00	
500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	
600-997	0.00	0.00	250,665.87	
6000-6999	0.00	364,227.34	364,227.34	
010-199	0.00	113,560.84	113,560.84	
200-299	0.00	38,810.69	38,810.69	
300-399	0.00	9,363.48	9,363.48	
400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00	
500-599	0.00	48,906.69	48,906.69	
600-997	0.00	574,869.04	574,869.04	
7000-7999	0.00	0.00	0.00	
010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00	
200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00	
300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00	
400-499	0.00	0.00	47,458.00	
500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00	
600-997	0.00	0.00	47,458.00	
8000-8999	0.00	0.00	0.00	
931-931	0.00	0.00	0.00	
932-932	0.00	0.00	0.00	
300-997	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997 6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997 S 7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	4000-4999 010-199	4000-4999 010-199 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0	4000-4999 010-199 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,330.24 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

FUND TYPES

EXHIBIT A-II-I-C-2

FUND TYPES				GOVERN	IMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - COST CENTER	ACCT #	8601	8620	(Memo Only)	
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-977	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	171,471.91 68,108.24 3,794.05 10,016.92 0.00 0.00 253,391.12	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	1,240.20	678,847.16	7,409,878.68	
OTHER FUND USES	9910				
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929 9900-9999	0.00	0.00	0.00	
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL OTHER FUND USES	900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	
TOTAL EXPEND & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	1,240.20	678,847.16	7,409,878.68	